
RsSlord OfEce Kozblkode

The South lndian Bank Ltd, RegionEl Oflice - Kozhikode, lit lioor, Haptry Towers,
Vaikom MohaInrned Bashecf Road, Mananchira, Kozhikodc, Kcr6.la - 673001.
Plrone No: 0495-2726725,%827, Email: roloo,(OFib.co.in, Website: g4Eegglbi4sllggbg4E4glq

Zour*
-72 INDIAN Bank

Ref: RO/CLTISN/ AP 107 124 -25 Datc: 3G03L2024

E - AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction SaIe Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interet Acg 2002 read with
proyiso to Rule 8(Q and 9(1) of the Securify Itrteret (Enforcement) Rul6, 2m2.

WHEREAS, the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notices dated 0/,46-2021,
calling upon the borrower/guarantor ( 1) Lavanya Trading Company, (A parfrership firm represented
by its partners)Door No. 7/l l5lA,llllslc, Kalpaka Building Town Hall Road, Kozhikode 673
001, (2) Mr. Muhammed Riyas N K, S/o. Kuttiyemmu, (Partner N{/s. Lavanya Trading Company) at
Door No. 7/1151A,7/1l5lC, Kalpaka Building, Town Hall Road, Kozhikode 673 001 & residing at
Naduvilkandiyil House, Vavad P O, Kozhikode - 673 572, (3) Mr. Aziz Kalathingal Purayil, S/o.
Kunhoyi, (Partner lWs. Lavanya Trading Company) at Door No. 7/l l5lA, 7lll51c, Kalpaka
Building, Town Hall Road, Kozhikode 673 00 I & residing at Kalathingal Purayil House, Manipuram
P O, Koduvally, Kozhikode - 673 584 (4) Mr. Majeed Kalathingal Purayil S/o. Kunhoyi, @artner
IWs. lavanya Trading Company) at Door No. 711151A, 711151C, Kalpaka Building, Town Hall
Road, Kozhikode 673 001 & residing at Kalathingal Purayil House, Manipuram P O, Koduvally,
Kozhikode - 673 5E4 (5) Mr. Nazar Koyathangal C P, S/o. Pokoya Thangal, Partner lv7s. Lavanya
Trading Company) at Door No. '1/ll5lA,7lll51c, Kalpaka Building, Town Hall Road, Kozhikode
673 001 & residing at Chevidakkam Parakkal, Vavad P O, Koduvally, Kozhikode - 673 572 (6)Mr.
Kuftiyemmu N I( S/o. Mammunni, (Parhrer lWs. Lavanya Trading Company) at Door No. 7/1 151,4,,
7/l15lc, Kalpaka Building, Town Hall Road, Kozhikode 673 001 & residing at Naduvilkandiyil
House, Vavad P O, Kozhikode - 673 572 & Guarantor (7) Mr. Siyali N I( S/o. Mammunni,
Naduvilkandiyil House, Vavad P O, Kozhikode - 673 572,wder section 13(2) of the Securitisation
and Reconstructiotr ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter
referred to as 'The Acf) and has taken Physical possession of item No.l and Item No.2 of the
immovable properly/ies, more frrlly described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the
Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest @nforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantor have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given to
the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guaranto(s) that the immovable
property/ies mortgaged to the Secured Creditor morc firlly described in the Schedule hereunder will
be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" conditiorL on the date and
at the place mertioned herein below for realization ofa sum of Rs.728J8,156.45 (Rupces Seven
Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirfy Eight Thousand One Hundred And Fifty Six And Paiss
Forty Five Only) as on 29-0s2024 @ues calculated as per OA.NO.43ll2022 filed before DRT,
Emakulam), with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon, in the accounUs lWs. Lavanya
Trading Company with Kozhikode West Hill Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and
conditions: -

Item no.I

The Souti Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Oflice: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Omce: S.l.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No:28, Thrissur - 68000t, Kerala

cIN: I55191KL I929PLCOO1O17, Toll Free (lndia) rSoo-1o2 9404, 18OG.42S1809 (BSNU
wrr.roulhindianbank.corn

Kozfti't:-:1,, ;l

Name of Property
Owner

Mr. NK Kuttyemu and Mr N K Siyyali

Description of property

Iu{/x,

All that part and parcel of land aftneasuring 31.9737 Ares[28.7337
Ares+3.24 Aresl (equivalent to 79 Cents) and all other usufrucG and
improvements thereon, in Re Sy. No. 5/l(Old Sy. No. 2), situated in
Vavad Village, Thamarasserry Taluk , Kozhikode District owned by



Rsgtonal Ofnc6 Norhltod€

The South Indian Bank Ltd, R ional Olfrce - Kozhikode, l* Floor, Happy Towers,
Vaikom Mohammed Baeheer Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kera.la - 673001.
Plrone No: O49 5 - 27 267 25,26 &27, Email: ro1Oo4{asib.co ia, Website; bark.com

?-_
-zsoutH
-Z INDIAN Bank

Mr. N K Kuttyemmu and Mr. N K Siyyali , more particularly described
in Jenmam Assignment Deed No. 105512015 date;d 17 /0312015 of SRO,
Koduvally, with following boundaries:-

l"t Tokhl28.7337 Aresl
East : Kuni Paramba
South : 2od foot wide way
West : Property Assigned to Mosque and 2d Takh herein
North : Thodu

2"d Takhl3.24 Aresl
East : ls Takh herein
South : 2 foot wide way
West : Karadi Mampuram PWD Road
North : Property Assigrred to Mosque

( As per Location Certificate dated I l.l 1.2016 issued by Village Office,
Vavad)
East : Edavazhy
South : Vazhisthalam
West : Road and Property of Mosque
North : Property of Mosque and Thodu

Nature of possession Physical Possession
Reserve Price Rs. 2,06,19,000(Rupees Two Crore Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand

Only)
Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs.20,61,900 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Nine
Hundred Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
RTGS to Account No.0412073000000541 ' IFSC Code :

SI8L0000412, Account Name : The Autlorized Officer" maintained
with Kozhikode S M Street Branch IDD drawn in favour of " The
Authorized Officer, The South Indian Batrk Ltd.", payable at
Kozhikode

Last date and time for
submission of Bid
along with EMD

On or before 24-06-2024 by 5.00 PM.

Property Inspection From l0.00AM to 5.00 PM on working days with prior appointnent

Bid incremental amount Rs.10,000/-( Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-
auction

2*06-2024 from 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service
provider

I{,/s 4 Closure,
Website Name: https://bankauctions.in
Contact Ollicial : Mr. Dinesh
Mobile: 8142000735
Email : dinesh@)ankauctions.in

l ,.:.

i':"'l

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Re€d. Office: Thrissur, Kera.la
He€.d Oflice S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 2E, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(le\ O4a7-242O O2O, lFax) 91 4A7-244 2O21, e-mail sibcorporatdasib.co.in

CIN: I65I91KL 1929Prc0O1O17, Toll Free (lndia) IEOO-1O2-94Oa, I8OO-425-Iaos (BSNL)
www.southindiarbenk.cottr

.,:)
.r(



Rpdoiaf Office Kozhlbde

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Regional Office Kozhikode, l.t Floor, Hapry Towers,
Vaikom Mohammed Bashecr Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kerata - 62300I.
Phone No: 0495-2726725,26&27, Email: ro1oo4{asib.co.in. Website: www.southindiaibank.com

Zou*
-Z INDIAN Bank

Name ofProperty
Owner

MrNK Siyyali

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 7.77 Ares (equivalent to
19.20 Cents) along with a residential building having built up area of
2100 Sq. Ft. (Approx.) and all other usufructs and improvements
thereon, in Re Sy. No. 8/5 (Old Sy. No. I 0/ I ), situated in Vavad Village,
Thamarasserry Taluk (Previously Kozhikode Taluk) , Kozhikode
District, owned by Mr. N K Siyyali more particularly described in
Jenmam Assignment Deed No.l077/1996 dated 22103/ 1996 (registered
on23/03/7996) of SRO, Koduvally, with following boundaries:-

1'r Takh 02 CentslI
East : Edavazhi
South:ThakNo.2 herein
West : Property of Ukkayya
North : Property of Ayammed -Kutty and Others
2"d Takhtl7.2 centsl
East : Edavazhy
South : Rest of the property
West : Property of Ukkayya
North : Thak No.l herein

( As per Location Certificate dated 12.03.2015
Offrce, Vavad)

East: Property of P M Ahmmedkutty Haji, Way
South: Property of T P Abdurahiman
West: Property of T P Abdurahiman
North: Property of Ayammedkutty

issued by Village

Nature ofpossession Physical Possession
Reserve Price Rs.66,13,000/-(Rupees Sixty Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit
(ElnD)

Rs.6,61,300/-( Six Lakhs Sixty one Thousand Three Hundred Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
RTGS to "Account No.0412073000000541, IFSC Code :

SIBL0000412, Account Name : The Authorized Officer" maintained
with Kozhikode S M Street Branch /DD drawn in favour of " The
Authorized Offrcer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.", payable at
Kozhikode

Last date and time for
submission of Bid
alongwithEMD

On or before 24-06-2024by 5.00 PM.

Property Inspection From l0.00AM to 5.00 PM on working days with prior appointnent

Bid incremental amount Rs. 10,000/-( Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-
auction

2*M-2024 from 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

//...I
\I ' L r-.

The South lndian Ba.rrk Ltd., Regd. Oflce: Thdssur, Kerala
Head Ofnce: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kemla
(fe\ O4A7-242O O2O, (Fax) 91 447 244 2O21, e.mail: sibcorporat@sib.co.in

CtN: I65I9IKL I929PrcOO1O17, Totl Free 0ndia) 1AOG.1O2-94Oa, ISOO-425-taog ESNL)
wrw.louthindianbank.qn



Regtoaal OfEce Kozhltodo

The South tndian Bark Ltd, Regional Office - Kozhikode, 1& Floor, HappJr Towers,
Vaikom Mohammcd Bashccr Road, Mananchira. Kozhikode, Kerala - 673001.
Phone No: 0495-2726725,26&27, Email: !9.!lQq@gibI9.:b, Website: www.southindiarbank.com

Zour^
-/z INDIAN Bank

E-auction service
provider

lWs 4 Closure,
Website Name: https://bankauctions.in
Contact Official : Mr.Dinesh
Mobile: 8142000735
Email : dinesh@,bankauctions.in

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1) The secured asset \Mill be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e. NOs.

4 Closure who are assisting the Authorised Offrcer in conductin&the online auction.
2) The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via Demand

Draft in favour of "The Authorised Officeq The South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Kozhikode
at the address mentioned above or tlrough RTGS to Account No: 0412073000000541 held by
"The Authorised Officer" in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch SM Street (IFSC Code:
SIBL00004I2) latest by 5.00 PM on orbeforc24-06-2024.

3) The intending purchaser shall submit duly filled in bid form in original (format available with
Authorised officer and in website https://bankauctions.in along with self-attested copies of Proof
of identificatior/Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised officer and should carry the original for
verification. Bids submitted otherwise than in the format prescribed shall not be eligible for
consideration and will be liable for rejection.

4) ln case ofjoint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder (one
among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid form. In case the bidder
is a corporate/Partnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of
Directors/Parfiers authorizing the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID, needs to be submitted
along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e-mail address for participating in E-
Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free of
cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in the
online-E-auction.

6) Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitted to participate and bid in the e-auction
only if EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the documents and in the manner
mentioned in poim 3 hereinabove.

7) Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2,3 & 4
hereinabove will be provided with User ID and Password through Bank's approved service
provider for participating in e-auction portal.

8) After the submission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid forms/EMD.
The amount ofEMD paid by interested bidders shall not carry any interest.

9) Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever is
highet

l0) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any
intemrption or delay in access to the site irrespective ofthe causes.

l1)The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be
bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part ofbidder to comply with
any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the
amount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12)Decision ofthe Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successfirl bidder shall be final and
binding on all the bidders.

The south lndian Bank Ltd., Regd, O(fice: Thri$ur, Kera.la

Head Office: S.t.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No:28, Tbrissur - 68000I, Kera.la
(le\ O4a7-242O O2O, IFarl 91 4A7-244 2021, e-mait s!!e9Ep9rq!q@sib=99ja

CtN: 165191KL 1929PICOO1017, Toll Free gndia) laOO-1O2-94O4, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)
www.southindiEnbanlr.i'l

\I
i rii{



Redoaal Off,ce Kozhltode

The South Indian Bank Ltd, RrZional Omce - Kozhikode, 1* Floor, Hapfry Tower,
Vaikorh Mohammed Bashcef, Road, Manaflchira, Kozhikode, Kerala' 673001.
Phone No: 0495-27 725,ffi27, Email: rol0O4t@sib.co.in, Webrsite: WL!99!bb@9!O

13)The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before
declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.

14) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold
below the reserve price.

l5) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no
correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

16) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorized officer has
absolute right to accept or reject any or all offe(s) or adjoum / postpone/ cancel the e-Auction
without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.

l7) ln case of forfeiture ofthe amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim
on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

l8)In case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid" EMD or as to the
eligrbility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and
decision ofthe Authorised Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole
discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and
at such time as may be decided by the Bank.

19) The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is"
condition and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the
property.

20) It is the responsibility ofthe Bidders to inspect and satisff themselves about the Secured Asset,
including its specifications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents pertaining to the
said Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction" aad The South Indian Bank Ltd will
not liable for any issues pertaining to the Secured Asset after the completion ofthe E-auction.

2l)The Successful bidder shall pay 25% (including EMD of 10%) of the bid amount immediately
on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on confirmation of Sale
in his/her favour. Balance 75Yo of bid amount shall be paid to the Authorised Officer within 15

days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made by the Bidder towards eamest money
deposit and/or other such amounts shall be forfeited without any notice by the Authorized offrcer
and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in
desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the Authorised Officer.

22) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt ofthe entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Offrcer,
the successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of the
Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The sale certificate shall be issued in the name of the successful
bidder. No request for change ofname in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted
the bid /participated in the e-Auction will be entertained.

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Govemmenu Local Authorities
and bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer
charges, Regisfiation expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in hiVher name.

24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refund EMD or any such amounts

in case ofany delay in issue ofconfirmation ofsale/ Sale Certificate by virtue ofany Court Order

received after e-auction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.
25) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,

property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybdy in respect of the properties under sale.

26) The successful bidder shall pay all TaxeJ Electricity/ WaEr/ Sewerage Charges or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance ofthe bid, even if it pertains to previous
periods.

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thtissur, Kera.la

Head Olfrce: S.l.B. House, T,B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(lell O4A7-242O O2O, lFaa) 91 4a7-244 2021, e-mait sibcorporat@sib.co.in

CIN: 165191KL 1929PLcoO1017, Tol-l Free (India) laoo- 1o2-94O4, 18oo-42s.18o9 (BSNL)
sYfl .soutfi indianbanl.cori

I

Z.iil!,rr,

c c



. Rcdotrd ofEce Ho:Llhode

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Regiona.l olfice - Kozhikode, 1.t Floor, Hapfy Towers,
vaikorn Moha'nmed Bashe.r Road, Malanchira, Kozhikode, Kerala ' 673001.
Phone No: 0495-27 267 25,ffi27, Email : ro 1 Oo4@-sib=co.iD, website: www. southindianbank. com

27) Bidder shall ensue payment of TDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income Tax Act as

applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before issuance
of Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall, at his/her cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage connection etc.
and any other common services transferred in his name.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained ECl search report regarding the property 0141-1986 to 15-
lO-2022 and it contains Nil encumbrance.

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidden may contact the
Authorised Offrcer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Kozhikode, West Hill during working
hours or may contact Apama.S , Recovery Officer, Regional Office Kozhikode First Floor,
Flappy Towers, Vaikkom Mohammed Basheer Road, Mananchira(PO), Kozhikode Pin-673001
Mob: 9562280905.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale' please refer to the link provided in
www.southindianbankcom and rvebsite https://bankeuctions.in

F

A

)"/
Data:3045-2024
Place: Kozhikode EDOFFICEf,

CHfi'FMANAGER)

V-
.ZSOUIH
-/z INDIAN Bank

t(

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. OIIice: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Ollice: S.l,B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 68@01, Kera.la
(te\ O4A7-2420 U2O,lFax) 91 4a7-244 2O21, e-mail sibsg4gEalE@ih€g, jb

clN: t65191KL l929PtaOO1O17, Toll Free (Indi4 lSOO-1O2-9.+o8, 18oo-425-1409 (BSNL)

wrwsouthindianb6nk,corl

i7"' ,-

i)


